to invest the funds in creditworthy instruments, including but not limited to money market, mutual funds and
deposits with banks and corporates and other securities. Such investments will be in accordance with the
investment policies approved by the Board and/ or a duly authorized committee of the Board, from time to time,
and in accordance with applicable laws.

Our Company shall disclose the utilization of funds raised through the Issue in its annual report every year until
such funds are fully utilized.

Neither our Promoter nor our Directors are making any contribution either as a part of this Issue or separately in
furtherance of the use of the Net Proceeds.

72

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth the capitalisation of our Company, on a consolidated basis, as at March 31, 2021
and as adjusted to give effect to the receipt of the gross proceeds of the Issue.

This table should be read in conjunction with “Risk Factors”, “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of
Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and “Financial Statements” on pages 44, 124 and 222,
respectively.

(₹ in lakhs)
Particulars Pre-Issue (as at March 31,

2021)
Post-Issue as adjusted of

Issue(1)
Current borrowings:
Secured  - -
Unsecured 2,000.00 2,000.00
Total current borrowings (a) 2,000.00 2,000.00
Non-current borrowings:
Secured 8,368.36 8,368.36
Unsecured - -
Total non-current borrowings (b) 8,368.36 8,368.36

Total borrowings(2)(c) = (a) + (b) 10,368.36 10,368.36

Shareholders' funds:
Share capital 11,248.54 12,216.28
Securities premium  67,375.16 96,407.42
Reserves and surplus (excluding securities premium) (15,329.46) (15,329.46)
Shareholders’ funds (d) 63,294.24 93,294.24
Total capitalization (c) + (d)  73,662.60 103,662.60

Current Borrowings / Shareholders Funds (a) / (d) 0.03 0.02
Total Borrowings / Shareholders Funds (c) / (d) 0.16 0.11

(1)Without consideration of Issue expenses and for any other transactions or movements in such financial statement line items
post March 31, 2021. The figures for the financial statement line items under the “Amount after considering the Issue (i.e.
Post Issue)” column are unaudited and derived by giving effect to the Issue of 96,77,419 Equity shares pursuant to the Issue,
at a share premium of ₹ 300 per Equity Share, without consideration for any other transaction or movement in such financial
statement line items after March 31, 2021.
(2)Total borrowings includes current borrowings, non-current borrowings and current maturities of long-term debt and